Getting Started 111
ChapterChapterChapter
In This Chapter...
Manual Overview. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1–2
Overview of this Publication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2
Who Should Read this Manual  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2
Technical Support . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2
Special Symbols . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2

by the microstepping drives into precise movement of the stepping motor
shaft.
SureStep™ Part Number Explanation
Drives
STP- D R V - 6575
Component Capacity
  2-digit max nominal voltage followed by
  max current with 1 implied decimal place
   4035:  40VDC, 3.5 A
      4830:  48VDC, 3.0 A
   4845:  48VDC, 4.5 A
   4850:  48VDC, 5.0 A
   6575:  65VDC, 7.5 A
 80100:  80VDC, 10.0 A
 24025: 120/240VAC, 2.5 A
  Component Type
     DRV:  DC powered stepper drive
DRVAC:  AC powered stepper drive
   DRVA:  drive accessory
  SureStep Series Designation:  STP
Motors
STP- M T R x - 23079 x
Component Capacity
    2-digit NEMA frame size followed by
    approximate stack* length in mm
Component Type
     MTRL:  low-power DC stepper motor
       MTR:  high-power stepper motor
     MTRH:  higher-power stepper motor
     MTRA:  motor accessory
   MTRAC:  high-bus voltage stepper motor**
MTRACH: high-power high-bus voltage stepper motor
SureStep Series Designation:  STP
Motor Shaft Type/Variant
    blank:  single shaft
          D:  dual shaft
          E:  encoder pre-mounted
         W:  IP65 (washdown)
 * The length of the motor that produces torque (not including shaft)
** NEMA 23/34 motors optimized for use with DRVAC drives
Chapter 1:  Getting Started
SureStepTM Stepping Systems User Manual1–4 7th Ed. Rev E – 04/08/2025
Power Supplies
STP- P W R - 3204
Component Capacity
  2-digit output voltage followed by
  output current
Component Type
   PWR:  power supply
SureStep Series Designation:  STP
Integrated Motors/Drives
STP- M T R D - 23042 x
Component Capacity
    2-digit NEMA frame size followed by